Name

Alma Blanco

Nicole Guzman

Stephan Phillips
Donnie Prentice
Emanuel Barron
Roberto Sierra Martinez
Jose Perez

Current Dept Dept #
Jail Operations 5030
Tax Assessor 3101
Magistrate 0213
District Clerk 2301
Health Care Services 6001

Road & Bridge Maintenance 7501

Juvenile Detention 6420

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Current Title

Detention Officer

Vehicle Registration Clerk
Legal Clerk I

Deputy District Clk 1T
Outreach Specialist
Maintenance Specialist
Juvenile Supervision Officer

Crnt Salary
$45,419
$31,149
$34,164
$53,154
$31,149
$33,441
$50,200

Grade
551
530
531
533
530
531
535

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

August 1, 2022

New Dept

Jail Operations

Tax Assessor

Magistrate

District Clerk

Justice of the Peace #3
Road & Bridge Maintenance
Sheriff's Office

Dept #
5030
3101
0213
2301
2433
7501
5001

New Title

Information Clerk/Receptionist
Title Specialist

Magistrate Court Administrator
Program Coordinator

Legal Clerk I

Truck Driver

Deputy Sheriff - Recruit

New Salary
$33,441
$36,040
$50,049
$65,902
$33,872
$36,040
$59,645

Grade
531
532
536
539
531
532
555

Min?
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES

% chg
-26%
16%

46%

24%
9%
8%
19%

Eff Date
7/25/2022
7/25/2022
7/25/2022
7/25/2022
7/25/2022
8/8/2022
5/2/2022

Notes

HR Pre-Approval; Demotion

HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Obtained CDL
$800 Equipment Allowance



