COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

August 1, 2022

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date Notes
Alma Blanco	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$45,419	551	Jail Operations	5030	Information Clerk/Receptionist	\$33,441	531	YES	-26%	7/25/2022 HR Pre-Approval; Demotion
Nicole Guzman	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$31,149	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist	\$36,040	532	YES	16%	7/25/2022 HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Stephan Phillips	Magistrate	0213	Legal Clerk I	\$34,164	531	Magistrate	0213	Magistrate Court Administrator	\$50,049	536	YES	46%	7/25/2022 HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Donnie Prentice	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$53,154	533	District Clerk	2301	Program Coordinator	\$65,902	539	YES	24%	7/25/2022 HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Emanuel Barron	Health Care Services	6001	Outreach Specialist	\$31,149	530	Justice of the Peace #3	2433	Legal Clerk I	\$33,872	531		9%	7/25/2022 HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Roberto Sierra Martinez	z Road & Bridge Maintenance	e 7501	Maintenance Specialist	\$33,441	531	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Truck Driver	\$36,040	532	YES	8%	8/8/2022 HR Pre-Approval; Obtained CDL
Jose Perez	Juvenile Detention	6420	Juvenile Supervision Officer	\$50,200	535	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit	\$59,645	555		19%	5/2/2022 \$800 Equipment Allowance